o BLBEKE

1-Needle, Bottom and Variable Top Feed Lockstitch
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

—AgtAEE L XD EEMRIID=ZD Y

DLU-5490N-6

Series /TR

PARTS LIST

19581800
No.0485-01




' HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—=YYRFDRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the index.
EFiomanMBAEOCRER. HCLH50 TSN (RefNHIMET E3I-Frv2RAE2T, +ORBHHMNET,

2. Explanation of codes
LS o iReR
1) Codes on the "Note” column
“ERT WMoRES

@ W means this part is changed from the previous parts [ist, -
BB A=V YAt CHLTSETE 2 AR EERLE T,
@ #01....... refer to the “Note'’ explanation at bottom of page,
001 AN—LUTo CERE" OREBAFERBLTT 2 v,

2} Codes on the “E.C, {Engineering change}”’ calumn
CHEERT WOLES
() A.10/83. ... Added trom Octaber, 1983
1S83F 108 £ nBhna R 1z,
(3 D.10/83 ... . Obscleted from October, 1983
1983 10R £ NEBR & iz, e . L . e
m@ Wrien previous parts {Obsoleted part} and new parts {Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:
A BIREr Y TEDIES
In this case, even obsoleted part (D) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBERERDISARBETHL TEXNTEI T, FEFACEY, wWTFAHrOBKEHRLTIETTE G,
Example {{f)

Rel. ote Part Na. Description E.C. Amt.
No. e & & TEER . Req.
= = B wE

1 & B1401-100-000 Meadle bar [’-D.io,f&'i} PR - _

| 11 3 B1401-100000-A Needle bar WA10/83]) iy 1

'_’[2 4 B1105-200-000 Frame cover fD.10/83] [ B1105300-000 -

+ T
# 81105-300000]  Frame cover 1A.10/83' T L —nhsi— 1

—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

HEOHEREIHIBEOER

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ”* &% {Japanese]” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IoiEER, BRSO AEEHII I AT LA LVSBSBALTHIITOT, ILVCERB T EX T &L,

(& C.10/83
1 " B1105-500-000 Frame cover 'c.10/83] BIEseecldn i
Correct No. Wrang No.
FELUC&GE RINLF

Please arder by the correct part number.
ELOURETIEXTS O, ‘
® m.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount reguired is shown in the "Am1. Req''. column,
1983 FE10A & NHBAT B o, “OESHBHCEFLVCHBrEERLTHN T,

3} Codes on the ""Amt. Req.” column
THET MRS

D2 ... indicates amount required is 2.
HE, 2ELsERLLIT,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
Ba, 2A—batrEbLET, (BEAALA—PALTT)
&- Indicates parts absoleted fram the parts list,
ZaS—vHY R SERE RIRETT.
@ [ 1 IR Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 27 2 in Japanese, in the "Description’” column,
HAMBABMEL TV FHRLHARLLIY, HBAGREWCENYT "asn” MIXTZIERBTLTEHN 2 T

L e e b e e R R R e e L R i L R e i L T L R S U U U Uy U SR S N DR S U

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

tn order to ensure that we deliver the correct parls to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HABMEXDED ZER

IOR—YYAMCRB ATV HHANE L X OB, BSOFS (A E, BI1109-012-A00) TIEXTF & v,
Ehe T, THOA—VIAFNEIEES (BHEAT. HlAE, N0010-0NXE, BIRES 4 2 ERBI it T
T. X, ARNLOBED—MArEF L HBEHXHNETOTITHRT I,

Fla it i b b ha b i e B S A e e T A A A A T R R T R At R e A A e e b R L R e T A i A i B e P AT R E T A T R b iy i b At & T

e e e e L e R n At It T P )
e B T T b & 8 i ey By Bt e



H &

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLAHEOUS COVER COMPONEHTS ....vievvnneevnvennonnncens 1
B R - R B R

o MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS +evvvevrvneesrennernneennenss 3
b8 K FHR '

3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPOMENTS .......... ceveenn e, 5
St THEIR

4., HAHD LIFTER COMPONENTS & ttviverreerriniererinsnrsssessssunsernnveeoennonns 7
Py uix

5. FEED HECHANISM COMPONENTS +evvnvrnrvenneerrnnenesnnsseonessonecnnseeenses 9
% B3k

6. TOP FEED MECHANISHM COMPONENTS (1) ..vvvvvvrvvnnnns e rereiiaeerereeaeanan 11
EZ9E&K (1)

7. TOP FEED MECHAHISH COMPONENTS (2) uvvrnvirrnrneerrnseennnereosnnonnenns 13
E#9EER @)

8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS e rnvuevnneerunereunnoserensrenssssosasnsanenns 15
F 409 R

9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MACHANISM COMPONEHTS +.veuvvireeerenneenveenneenns 17
HEds ) B

10. WIPER COMPONENTS ..ovvvvnnvnnns R 18
7 A4 N—EA

11. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONEHTS ......ceveen.. Ceeereeeens o ereeraeateraenae 19
HKuhBaR , '

12, OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS & vvuevrevneerenneensneronsnnosnensrsnesnsennnns 21
iR

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONEHTS +.vvuvrerrvvrvnnnsenns eeenerieeans 23
R AR - FEBR '

14. THREAD STAND COMPOMENTS ..... e, e eestetarrereriiernranaas 24
FILEERR |

15. AK~30 ( PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS ) ........ rereennnresnassaes 25
AK-30 ( BEHT X LIFSERR )

16. PF-6: PEDAL/KNEE PRSSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISH ....cvvvvrnvvnnnn. 27

CONTENTS

( SPECIAL ORDER PARTS )

PF-6: B8 LIAAKEE ( HAlEXHS)

HUMERICAL THDEX OF PARTS +ureveeevnervnsseesennesnecseossnsseanannnsons 29
R3|



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPOHENTS

BB~ /M RBE IR




REF.RO, NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Loy % A AT,
1 $5-4120915-3P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 TATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 4
2 112~55809 SIDE COVER YFAVERT - 1
3 112-00607 GASKET YHAVHAT - YRy 1
4 58-4121015-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 +AT2Y" 3/16-28 L=10 3
5 112-55650 FACE PLATE ASH, - A4 93 1
8 112-00201 GASKET Au4R NCYyy 1
7 S5-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b5xy" 1/8-44 L=4 3
3 116-00853 ARM O1L SHIELD ASM. AVTTARTIATY Hy 1
9 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG MRy 2

10 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLHG kY 1

11 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN AMNPUFART - 1

12 55-4120915-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=0 LIaTrdT 3/16-28 L=% 8

13 111-02605 CORD HOLDER 2-p A 1

14 110-70801 SIDE PLATE 742 1

15 110-00619 GASKET 4% YRy 1

16 55-4120915-3P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=0 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=¢ 1

17 b2112-555-800  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-FT RARERT A 1

18 TA-1470702-R0  RUBBER PLUG . 1

19 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG by 1

20 116-30301 CABLE HOLDER -8 PR 1

21 35-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 1

22 TA-1470704~R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY 3

23 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLHG kaky 1

24 112-13113 VALKING FOOT BACK STOPPER PR YR 2B YA° 1

25 TA-2101002-RO  RUBBER PLUG A 1

26 #01  110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING L&/ Ll v B A 1

21 #02 111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER L2/ A i e A 1

28 110-72451 THREAD TENSION RUT ASH, 2744 AHFAVITYE U3 1

29 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST RAAF ARFAIIETY (1)
30 110-45200 THREAD TENSIOH GUIDE 27 A4% AMFR9ITUIA (1)
31 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TERSION DISC A+43-3 17 (2)
32 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2T44F A2FA9INTR (n
33 110~-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ¥4 1 AbFaty Fyb (1)
34 116-71008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Tty AN 1

35 $85-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=6 1
_36 S8-4120615-8p  SCREW 3/16-28 =6 TATRY” 3/16-28 L=6 1

37 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA3YT 15/64-28 L=7 1

38 110-18504 ARH THREAD GUIDE A F-bAYPUIA A 1

39 110-01500 SCREW F-bh ARFUF4 A FARYT 1

40 112-57359 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1529 73 1

41 110-72204 TENSION NUT 4397 Fotb (1)
42 B3120-125-000 _ TENSIGH DISC STOPPER A3$3-095 I{FUET L (1
43 53120-012-A00  TENSTION SPRING A+Fa-I0"%F A (1
44 B3132-552-00¢  TENSION DISC HOLDER RS EREL VIR 88 (1)
45 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC 1b$3-3%3 (2)
48 83115-552-000  TENSION POST {hF3-9 ®°- (1)
47 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRING AFMIRTR (1
43 112-20209 TENSION POST SOCKET AFFA9IET9R4 1)
49 35-8000410-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MAEYT 9/64-40 1=3.5 {1
50 RO-1331701-00  RUBBER RIMG oyvy” N
51- B3118-552-C00  TENSIOR RELEASE PIN ¢ 4hak3 E°V C 1

52 B1109-450-B0B  THROAT PLATE B M4z B 1

53 S5-2110915-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6.8 IA373° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

54 B1191-490-000_  SCREW MARbARY” 1

55 S5-1120710-5P  SCREW 19397 2

56 112-00408 GASKET AT AT YRy 1

57 112-00300 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT TATTT 7RUAR 1

58 112-00805 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT SCREW B FI"ITFPT4% FARYTB 1

58 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Py p=12.5 L=4 1

80 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-h4M7VI4 B 1

61 35-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 33y 11/64-40 =6 1

82 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASM. A4 (93) 1

63 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE ANTY A2 (1)
64 110-01509 BED SLIDE SPRING AATY4% AT 3 (n
65 53-6060210-5P  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 1.9 £33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
66 110-01104 BED SCRE¥ STUD ATYrIF2Y 4

87 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE ATYRT 2ETGaTh 1

68 HS-6700420-5P  NUT 5/16-24 YAy 5/16-24 1

89 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTED WASHER MFETI% AB.3 i

Note(iEdE) #01.....
Note{iF32) #02.....

For BLU-5430N-6,6-WB
For DLU-5430N-6-0B,6-WB

DLU-5490N-6,6-WBH
DLU-5490N-6-08,6-HBFH



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

L#- X R




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v oA 4 ANT.
1 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/84-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FUTVIRIYY 1
3 CQ-3500000-F0  OIL FELT 29y 0.1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. PYIFUE" 53 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. PUIFVETY B3 , (1
8 #01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY o-bTAATTYVYT (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRAMNK IVENCUEYD) (1)
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MET- 23Uy (n
9 B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT ENESN (1

10 $S-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 AV 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 112-02108 COUNTERVE IGHT YIPHEY 1
12 112-02207  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FROHT IPIHRIARN 1
13 SS-8150912-TH  SCREV Stoh 1
14 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE Iy FHARM 1
15 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. TIVAVYVIL I3 1
16 SS-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 LIRS 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
17 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM TIVAY VL (1)
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR THUAYYYE RIAEY (1
19 SS-6090670-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k53y" 9/64-40 66 (2)
20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 99V HIYIALM 1
21 110-02508 0L, SEAL A0 F4RI-b 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 CA*aba7 18.5 1
23 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14,72 ¥=12 272+9% D=14.72 ¥=12 7% 1
24 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FREYT 1/4-40 1= (2)
25 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 by 1/4-40 L=6 2
28 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
27 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 IMEIRY" 9/32-28 L=16 1
28 B1212-552-A00  COUMTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE PP4EY HTT 4% 1
29 112-56260 GENERATOR ASH. YUY -3 1
30 112-56252 HAND WHEEL ASH. A3 INR EYY (1)
31 $S-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v3%y" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
32 YP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3573 % 4.5%10%0.8 (2)
33 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MUFYS 15/64-28 L=15 (2
34 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASH. AR UAR F9TTY 1
35 M4007-110-0AA  MAGHET BASE ASH. A WTEYE MIYIEA A 3 (D
36 112-25356 MAGNET BASE ASH. YRR MO D (1)
37 116-32265 DYNAHO STATOR AT UE 272 U3 )
38 HX-0004300-00  CLIP FPIIATUES (1
39 SL-4051001-HZ  SCREW FATEYT AR 2
40 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. y9uy 1)q-42-LICY 3 !
41 RO-0201801-00  RUBBER RING oyvy* ' (1
42 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AV7" Y39 FRILYTIAL i
43 112-02009 HATH SHAFT 595~y I

Note(3E32) 401

Selecting part

AR & e



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
FTEE TR

25
24

BJ

26




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOH E v A AMT.
1 B1405-012-000  CAP $yy7° 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MET - a9R%N 1
3 #01  110-35003 NEEDLE BAR ME Y 1
4 #02  112-26107 NEEDLE BAR ME D 0
5 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. MET-2"% H3 1
6 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=8 L539" 9/84-40 6=6 (1)
7 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME-2TF YUI4a 1
8 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MR ILFPUTA 1
9 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MER OYEASN 1

10 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 INEFFY" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
11 112-26008 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME 4By 1
12 MDB-100B1100 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 M DBX1 #11 1
13 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. WIATTAR Yo a-rt by i
14 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASH., UPPER FHHEAT AT 73 (1)
15 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. PIHENITAT XA 53 (1)
16 SS-86680810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAXYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
17 B1306-155-040  PINION ASM, FIFATAE Y- 43 (1)
18 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
19 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASH., LOWER YHEMTAR DY (1)
20 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE YRPENTRR 2T4 B3 (n
21 $S-8680810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1/74-40 L=8 @)
22 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASH. BEATAR YA b3 (1)
23 $5-8660810-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=8- PR 1/4-40 =8 (2)
24 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 259 1
25 $S-4120015-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
26 112-03106 BUSHING, UPPER 25Yh FIA%A 1
27 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER RFYTHIRARN 1
28 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR YCYTHPRARL B |
29 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=0 1
30 €S-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥=I0 232b9% D=7.94 V=10 43 1
31 SS-8110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 L33yt 11/64-40 L=4. (2)
32 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Yy 1
33 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER T NAHL 1
34 S5-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L339 11/64-40 L=9, 1
35 $S-8150432-TH  SCREW PRV 1
36 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT IRV IT ALY 1
37 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR 29280F M3 1
38 $8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=3. (2
39 B1808-552-0A0  OIL SEAL SCREW ASM, YEYTH TLPARYS 93 1
40 B1810-552-000 OIL VICK YRYTH L ORAFYT 23y (D
41 110-38908 01L SHIELD JEY LT GAY 1
42 110-38850 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. 192379 73 1
43 B8117-012-000 BOBBIN ety 1
44 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FUETY F-2 (A1) 1

Note{iE3l) #0L..... For DLU-5480N-6,6-0B
Note(VE3D) #02..... For DLU-5490N-6-H0,6-HB

DLU-5490N-6,6-0BF
DLU-54904-8-H0,6-HBA



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

2 B4R




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION - | ANT,
1 B15621-555-000  SCREW THIPF AT FARYT 1
2 110-71800 HARD LIFTER FRI75T LA 1
3 RG-0371801-00  RUBBER RING ouuy® 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. EEAVE A T 1
5 112-05218 LIFTING LEVER LINK SHAFT EXPFTUVIYTY 1
8 110-06350 HARD LIFTER L INK EXP¥T VY 53 i
7 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING Ep"%hA7 b 1
3 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CORHBECTING ROD b FET AT 1
9 110-07101 HINGE SCREW BETPET gadT eyt 1

10 3D-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 27vyT D=7.24 H=3.3 1
11 Sb-0600322-5D  HINGE SCRE¥ D=6 H=3.2 2uryT D=6 H=3.2 1
12 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK LR PETYYY 1
13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD EETPET O LUYYETY 1
14 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING E#*%rA7 5 1
15 112-30802 SPRING AR2RAYVY ERTIRTF 1
16 RE-G500000-K0  E-RING EF™akan 5 1
17 112-20100 TENSIOR RELEASE PLATE Ab2AA 4% 1
18 112-05101 LIFTING LEVER Y742 1
19 112-04559 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ASH. AP FAIEYRYT N3 1
20 112-04609 T 1 FaredvE i
21 WP-0650816-SP  WASHER S A 1
22 112-05002 GUIDE BAR SPRING FRLPVFAETT AT % 1
23 WP-0661016-5P  WASHER EFETHTR 1
24 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING THL FA-EYATF i
2b 112-17353 CAP ASH. 99 A¥L FYY7° U3 1
26 35-6080720-3P  SCREW L33y 1/8-44 L=% i
27 112-04211 BRACKET GUIDE LR BT4F 1
28 112-04104 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FRLET LT R 1
29 112-04302 BRACKET PLATE PLETILTR FF4R -1
30 SS-7111810-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=13 TALIRYT 11/64-40 L=18 1
31 $S-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 LIV 8/64-40 L=8.5 1
32 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE FRLFTGRTF AFPVFA 1
33 112-04401 BUSHING RLRT AR 1
34 112-04013 PRESSER BAR THIRTY 1
35 112-17601 VALKING FOOT SPRING AUE LTS 1
36 112-30117 DRIVING BAR YIRS 1
37 112-17213 ROLLER PTANFTRTY 1
38 112-17114 ROLLER SHAFT YTAYNTETY vty 1
39 RC-0260415-XP  SNAP RIKG CA™akAg 1
40 112-15209 PRESSER BAR BASE I8 274 1
41 85-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E3¥y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
42 B1524-491-BA0  PRESSER FOOT ASH, B 91 B b3 1
43 $8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=11.5 v9%y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
44 N3-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyyhyr 3/16-32 2
45 WP-0820516-5P  WASHER 11.6X3.2X0.8 L5878 % 8.2X11.6%0.6 2
46 #01 $85-4150915-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATFY" 15/64-28 L=9 1
47 #01  110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 74% TFIRT4 (99) 1
48 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING AFIAAE VAT R 1
49 RE-0400000-X0  E-RING EFT2mty 4 1
50 112-20001 PIN {F2p3 RITALTY 1
51 C3-0640611-SP  THRUST COLLAR AFAR0T 1
52 S5-7090620-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 2_eFRYT 9/64-40 L=6.1 1
53 S8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 RAEGRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
54 110-45507 VIRE HOLDER B 24¢ 9L B 1
55 110-45408 VIRE HOLDER A 24¥ 4L A 2
56 112-30562 WIRE TUBE 1P3RAT£Y- B3 1
57 S5-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRZYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
58 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 94¥ 131274 (91) 1
59 #02  112-30801 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B 4y P27 V2 B 1
60 #02 S8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LRV 11/64-40 L=7 1
61 S§-7110416-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Ihe73YT 11/64-40 L= 4 1
62 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 4y ¥-7"A7 % 1
63 35-4120615-8P  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=b FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
64 WP-0450346-SP  WASHER LA M 1
65 112-20308 THRUST WASHER AFINAE® U4 1
66 112-16918 DRIVING BAR PIN PAELT RS A B 1

Note(#31) #01..... For DLU-5490N-6,6-WQ
Note(iEid) #02..... For DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-WB

DLU-5490N-6,6-HOH
DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-WBFH



5. FEED MECHANRISH COMPONENTS
29 ER




REF.HO. ROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION b 1 ANT,
1 #0171 110-08455 VALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LIHNK FH)FIReIVy 3 1
2 112-06455 FEED DRIVING LINK ASM. 9 AVIVITT 43 1
3 RE~0500000-K0  E-RING Ent&ptg 5 (1)
4 112-06208 CONNECTING RGD B a9ty vkt B (1)
5 $8-8121220-TP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=11.5 32y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
& 112-06307 FEED REGULATOR PIN Y FA9e9274 LoV 1
7 $5-8090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 EIFY" 9/64-40 6=6 2
3 112-06406 FEED REGULATOR Y F39e9aT4 1
9 110-09300 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING P FI9RYETA AN 1

10 $S-7120770-SH  SCREW IMETRYT 1
11 110-08909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FFageyEy” 1
12 B1148-555-000  SPRIRG 7Y Fa-ty °UATR 1
13 110-52701 PIN 7 F19Y 7Y 1
14 110-71909 FEED DIAL TS 4k 1
15 R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RING oyuy” 1
16 55-6121860-3P  SCREW b2y 1
17 112-06000 CONNECTING ROD FELRE VUMV 1
18 110-092086 VALKING FOOT PIN € 240439E°Y € 1
19 $8-6090620-5P  SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 £33y 9/64-40 L=6 1
20 110-14008 CONNECTIRG ROD ¥TA9ET hyayyt 1
21 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING LA -7 % 1
22 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK EVAENES 1) 1
23 110-08404 ADGUSTING LINK SPRIHG FAGEWUY AT % 1
24 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 JAEGRYT 11/64-40 1= 5 2
25 110-37355 FEED BAR ASM, T4 43 1
28 110-08305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE FATEWVT NTRAY 1
27 B1813-450-A00  FEED DOG A TN A 1
28 35-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=6 2
29 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING EAT2+37 5 1
30 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FAILWUIIFVIY B 1
31 110-09008 VALKING FOOT PIN A ZANEIYET Y A 2
32 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Ly B 2
33 110-08604 CONRECTING LINK A Vorrin A pA
34 #02 111-00252 FEED ADJHST LINK ASHM. TR FEYIVY 93 1
35 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FANRIVIPTFVITY A 1
36 35-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 FA%YT 15/64-28 L=T1 1
37 35-8090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3xy" 9/64-40 L=6 2
33 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT TR AT Y 1
39 RC-1331001-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™arAn 1
40 110-37157 FEED BAR CRANK ASM. ERUE AR LY A 1
41 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 /EIFYT 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
42 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING CH™%rA7 1
43 3S-7T110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 pedy” 11/64-40 L=7 1
44 $5-8150432-TH  SCREW FARYT 1
45 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING LU 6 1
46 C5-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 A7200% D=14.72 ¥=12 3 1
47 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FXRYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
48 110-14206 FEED DRIVIHG SHAFT yragyT ApeTh i
49 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREW A 1
50 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT AANCEHY ™Y 1
b1 110-09107 VALKING FOOT PIN B A4AATIYL Y B 1
52 $5-68080620-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E33Y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
53 N5-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 YRy 9/32-28 1
54 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRARK ASH. AAAATTUGET B3 1
55 $85-7121410-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TREFFYT 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
56 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASH. JANTTAINET Uy 1
57 35-6121210-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E5%Y" 3/16-28 L=9 ()
58 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 V=12 272007 D=14.72 ¥=12 7»3 1
59 S5-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 bAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
69 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING AP ARL 1
61 55-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/18-28 L=9 1
82 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASH.,FRONT ITARFTHY 749% U3 1
63 S8-7111120-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YMEGRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
84 35-6151220-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 3307 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
65 WP-0480856-3P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 EFTHT R 4.8X8.4%0.8 1

Note(3¥32) #01..... For BLU-5490N-6,6-X0
Note(iEE2) #02..... For DLU-5450N-6-0B,6-WB

DLU-5490N-6,6-WOH
BLU-5490N-6-0B.6-HB

- 10 -



6. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EX9ER (1)




REF.HD. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S AT
1 112-16157 WVALXING FOOT DRIVING ROD ASM. RS YTavkTayET 73 I
2 B1609-804-B00  NEEDLE BEARING I AU 1
3 112-16009 VALKING FOOT DRIVING CAM A9 ST A0FThA 1
4 KH-8040001-8D M4 NUT ayAyIYE H4X0.7 13 1
5 112-16603 DRIVING ARM, FRORT PP YA T 1
6 112-16702 DRIVING ROLLER YTA9yT9FT an 1
7 112-16801 DRIVIHG PRESSER ARM ¥TAIFTEY 97T 1
8 SD-0840451-TP  HINGE SCREW FAVESN 1
9 NS-5620310-5P  NUT 3/16-32 mydyIve 3/16-32 1

10 RE-0700000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) EX°4rag 7 i
11 112-16504 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING TR VAR A 1
12 112-16405 WALKING FOOT DRIVING SHAFT PRV I VL M 1
13 S5-1090710-5P  SCREW 539" 2
14 112-101¢1 THRUST COLLAR AANLBE AFARDY 1
15 112-10200 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD VVEVUI SRR ) 1
16 B4123-522-00B  NEEDLE ROLLAR A% 2-paE-3 B 1
17 112-10002 CAH Y9 2444k 1
18 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4,5 FARYT 1/4-4¢ [=4.5 2 .
19 SS-7110570-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TAEF3YT 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
29 112-14301 ROLLER A4A{9F aa 1
21 112-14202 WAL ING FOOT HORIZONTAL LOWER A4A49FT auITh 1
22 112-14103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, LOVER I AT I3 1
23 NS-6120310-SP  RUT 3/16-28 nydyIYE 3/16-28 1
24 58-6121220-TP  3CREY 3/16-28 L=11.5 k3¥y" _3/16-28 L=11.5 1
25 $S5-6121220-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=11.5 b33Y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
26 55-8120410-5P  SCREVW bAFYT 1
27 TA-0850604-RC  RUBBER PLUG FAty 1
28 112-30000 FEED ROCKER BAR BUSHING AAAET AR 1
29 112-14400 FEED ROCKER SHAFT YT ALALYTY 1
30 $5-8150410-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=4 FA¥YT 15/64-28 L=4 1
31 112-14707 FEED ROCKER BAR 2AARTY 1
32 112-15118 ROLLER A4A4FT 9 2 2
33 RC-0330415-KP  SNAP RING CH™abi9 2
34 112-15019 ROLLER SHAFT AANARTG 20¥TY 1
35 RC-0330415-KP  SNAP RING Ch™ariy 2
36 112-148086 PIN 2HAAFTY K 1
37 112-14905 WALKING FOOT MOUNT 97Ty LT 1
38 B3026-490-B00  WALKING FOOT B y9ihy41 B 1
39 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 E3FY" 11/64-40 L=6 i
49 112-14509 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING ANV I AN H
41 CQ-5000000-F0  FELT myET 7ikE 0.1
42 38-6121250-TP  SCREW L%y 1
43 112-14004 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, UPPER P9 {44977 9L 1
44 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT S PUMAL IR 54 ) 1
45 CS-1201018-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASH. ATAMY By 2
46 35-8660410-5P  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.2 (4)
47 $§-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PARYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
43 SS-81212206-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 1=11 k3%y” 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
49 $S-70G0910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= g 5 IIEIFYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
50 112-10705 VALKING FOOT ARM VDol 1
51 112-10804 WALKING FOOT ROCK SHAFT e PP 1
52 SS5-7090910-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFRYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
53 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C ATy C 1
54 110-08703 YVALKING FOOT LINK Worsey B 4
55 110-69107 WALKING FOOT PIN B 2AA4379E°Y B 1
56 $5-8120740-SP  SCREV  3/16-28 L=7 FAFYT 3/16-28 L=7 2
57 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A ZANATIE" Y A 2
58 112-10317 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING URESUS EVE LMY 1
59 $5~7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INETFYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
60 112-10608 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT B 935 IFvyTh B 1
61 112-10408 WALKING FOOT ABJUSTING PIN DR FA0EIECY 1
82 N3-6620310-SP  KHT 3/16-32 ny¥ryy 3/16-32 1
63 112-10507 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT A IRHY IFVYTY A 1
64 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR FIFINYTY HynARk 1
85 112-16308 DRIVING ARM, REAR ATENY VT AR9FT (9dm) H
66 5S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v33¥T 3/16-28 L=11.5 i
87 B3016-450-000-A PIN CDEETE TR 1

- 12 —



7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
ERX Y BR ()

- 13 —



REF.RO. NOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION ey 4 A ANMT.
1 CS-0700611-SD  THRUST COLLAR AFARTY 1
2 3$5-6090510-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L33y . 9/64-40 L=b 1
3 112-06653 REVERSE FEED BUSHING ASH, Y bAT-77Yv2 3 1
4 112-12809 STOPPER INDICATOR SPRIRG ARINS YYUATR i
5 112-12156 STOPPER INDICATOR ASHM, ARIR® YV Y3 1
6 112-11455 WALKING FOOT LEVER COLLAR ASM, Y9y bAT-FT2 B3 1
7 S3-6110820-TP  SCREW S EEN 1
8 WP-0600816-3F  WASHER EFTET R 1
9 01 112-56807 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER H kAT - 1

10 SD-1000701-TP  HINGE SCREV P AVED M 1
t1 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27°9v5~e®y 1.5X6 1
12 3 112-11851 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM. TN FAEEYITH B3 1
13 B3037-470-000  BALL 99 FUSART - 1
14 B2920-490-00C¢  SPRING JIFIYYRT AT R 1
15 35-6111030-TPF  SCREW k72T 1
16 112-13006 VALKING FOOT GRADUATION PLATE 993y AEH4R 1
17 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L.=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
18 B1211-980-000  MAIH SHAFT THRUST BEARING BIVTY RIARATTYUYT 1
19 SS-6121250-TP  SCREV CEENN 1
20 TA-1750502-R0  RUBBER PLUG 7H¥YY7° 17.5%5 1
21 8§-7620750-3P  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 8.5 /eFRYT 3/16-32 1.=6.5 1
22 112-11104 VALKING FOOT ADJUSTING ARM Iy F39ey 45T 1
23 112-11307 ADJUSTING LINK SPRIKG IR PNFIIEIIVIAT 2 1
24 R0-0691801-00  RUBBER RING UV 1
25 B1644-490-000  NEEDLE BEARING UNT-ITH ATIYUST 1
28 B1641-490-000  OIL SEAL FA-1Y4% 24404 1
27 51242-980-000  THRUST WASHER, SMALL AFAF ¥FT-7 (¥3-) 1
28 112-12610 STOPPER PIN AR -7 Y 1
29 112-12206 STGPPER BASE AFYATET A 1
30 55-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=0 2
31 112-12701 STOPPER SPRING ARYAC AT 1
32 112-12300 STOPPER WASHER VIS 1
33 RE-0320000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 EpTabaw 3.2 1
34 112-12354 STGPPER SCREVW ASH. AMIACRYT B3 1
35 #02  112-56708 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 7Y AT~ 1
36 112-11208 WALKING FOOT LEVER SHAFT I bAT-3Th 1
37 S5-9111113-TP  SCREW oy~ ki 1
38 H3-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 o3Iy 11/64-40 1

Note(iF3C) #01..... For DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-HB
Note (3EdE) #02..... For DLU-5490N-8,6-H0

DLU-5480K-6-0B,8-WBFH
DLU-5490N-8,6-WOH

- 14 -



8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPOMNENTS

#8119 BIR

— 15 —

B ——aa e T




REF.RO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B ¥ A A ANT.
1 112-32055 KHIFE UNIT Az 2zyh 1
2 $D-0460703-TP  HINGE SCREW ERVE (1)
3 112-32105 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE A27583% (1
4 SD-0500095-TH  HINGE SCRENW D= 5 = 0,85 £"v2y" D=b H=0.35 (1)
5 110-40052 HOVING KNIFE ASM, ) ¥ BUES (1)
6 110-40300 KRIFE MOUNTING BASE 2 PUYRRTY (1)
7 116-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KHWIFE Ax APFUIA (1
8 $§-2060210-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.3 TAB5RY" 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1
g 02404-555-B00  COURTER KMIFE SPACER AF4AR PUIr42 (1)

10 D2406-555~B00  COUNTER KNIFE 17443 (1)
11 $8-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATFYT 1/8-44 L=B (2)
12 $8-4110715-5P  SCREVW 11/84-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 i

13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASH. LOUF 97T 93 1

14 110~-42504 PICKER ARM E°Yh 937" (1)
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASHM. B4F 43E U3 (1)
16 $5-6090510-SP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=H L93Y" 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
17 5D-0641451-8P  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H=14.5 27vEy” D=6.35 H=14.5 1

18 SD-08230275-SP  HINGE SCREV D= §.35 H= 2.7 2 v3yT P=6.35 H=2.7 1

19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. kLY P 1

20 $5-6660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 b32¥" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
21 110-42959 CAH COLLAR ASHM, haki- 73 i

22 $S-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (n
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UWIT Ab¥) b0 azvh 1

24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASH. AT~ 4% B3 1)
25 110-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. 9T 2RYA° B3 (1)
26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN €Y PUIEtY (1)
27 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING E4"4r27 8 (n
28 $8-4110715-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 [=7 TATEY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING b3%¥ AT% 1
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 739% 42 9% (1)
31 110-42405 PICKER LIKK £y Y (1)
32 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER L (2)
33 KS-6150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 nyhyIyr 15/64-28 (2)
34 RE-0B00000-K0  E-RING EX*4b47 6 (D
35 110-40607 HOVING KNIFE LINK [ I V) h
38 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Ef*#b49 5 {1
37 110-40706 HOVING KNIFE LIHK PIN oAz Juhety (1
38 110-41605 KRIFE RETURN SPRING 32 EFTINR (1
39 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EdT4rty 4 (2}
40 110-41447 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT anyFUy (1)
41 110-41506 ROLLER RETURR SPRING INEFTIATE H
42 $8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IACIFY” 9/64-40 L= 6 (1
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET myFtyT (1)
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASH. m oFT h3 (1)
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH A2 BET99FT by (1)
48 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING Ey™4+39 § (N
47 $5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATRY" 15/64-28 L=9 2
43 SD-0640631-TP  HINGE SCREW 2T uRy 1

49 110-43353 SOLENHOID UNIT VAR -] i

50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK by IV (1)
51 RE-0500000-K0  E-RIHG E3"5pA7 B (1)
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A PATZE L e OF O (1)
53 110-43106 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ARFY IbIAT (1)
54 110-43403 SOLEHGID BASE DUIART 204 (1)
55 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER. 4.5X8X0.5 B3t hT 2 4.5X8%X0.5 (2)
56 KM-6040000-30  HUT M4 n9h%39k N4X0.7 132 (2)
57 110-43304 SOLENGID RUBBER JLIAFT 2Th 1
58 N5-6660410-S1  HUT YY1y (1)
59 HS-B6660430-SP  HUT 1/4-40 oy 1/4-40 §))
60 110-43007 SOLENQID PIN yJ4E ety §))
61 $S-6110710-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v339° 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
82 SD-0600361-5P  HINGE SCREV uEDT 1

63 $5-4151215-3Pp  SCREV FATRYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
64 #01  110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOVER) A 47°381 (I3) 1

65 110-43551 GROUND WIRE ASH. F-2 2-b" 93 1

66 06043-555-B00  PIN TERHINAL, MALE %Y 2-33h 12 2
87 H0637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7Ot RNT - 12P 1

68 H8640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG . F40u7° 94" 12P 1

69 #02 112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER £79% ot a-pT i 1
70 110-85304 . THREAD TRIMMER ADJUSTING PLATE £ 4T a4% 1

Hote(iEdEE) #0t.....
Note(EEEE) #02.....

For DLU-5490K-6,6-HO
For DLU-54S0N-6-0B,5-HB

— 16 —

DLU-5490N-6 ,6-HOFH
DLU-5430N-6-08,6-WBF



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MACHANISM COMPOMENTS
H#¥zxY Bk

7

REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCR
1 112-57656 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ASH. IR VEVI RV EY Sy AR 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER 035U A49FENT- (1)
3 35-4110615-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FATRY" (1
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE SR VEVLEFE Ve 5 (1)
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT AR VEVUEDSVE ] (1)
8 111-62209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ 24980 % (1)
7 335-4111815-3P  SCREW FATRYT 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
3 SH-4031501-SC  SCREW FATRY (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD PAVEE S VRS20 S BT (1.5)
10 D6043-555-800  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 3-33h 12 (2)
1 112-57807 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 6730 249 AT (1)
12 801 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER B3R ()
13 HA-0019000-00  MICROSVITCH AHRALYF (1)
14 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE FRUAYY 24VFRA4Y (1)
15 53-4120015-5P  SCREY 12/64-28 1.=9 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=9 )
16 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed*abA7 5 2
17 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONHECTING SHAFT TTETONTIILUR YR 1
18 112-27758 REVERSE FEED LINK ASM. ¥ 49997 b3 1
19 RE-0900G000-K0  SNAP RIRG 9.0 ExTar49 9 1
20 112-28004 SOLENOID CONHECTING LINK JLIAFT Lury Uuh 1
21 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EF° 237 4 1
22 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR 7% AT 489 1
23 112-27550 SOLENOID INSTALLTNG BASE ASH. VMRS RIYRETL B3 1
24 S5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RAEGRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
25 112-27600 SOLENGID INSTALLING PLATE VAZEI M UV E R (1
26 RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 EdTamdy 12 (1)
27 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 EIFTHTR 3HT3N H16 (1)
28 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER YAN VSN S A ) (1)
29 112-27501 REVERSE FEED SOLENGID SRR YU RV (1)
30 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EX" kA7 4 2
31 D2464~-555-B0C  LINK DRIVING MAGHET PIN IFTRIE ety 1
32 35-4150915-8P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 15/64-28 L=9 1

Note(dEdd) #01.....

For DLU-5490N-6-0B

- 17 -

DLU-5480N-6-0B,6-WBH



10. WIPER COHPONENTS
94 N

/4

REF.HO. NOTE PART WO,
1 112-57953 WIPER ASHM. PEFNEVE 1
2 112-58001 TN FAT- (1)
3 SH-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 X 6 FATIRY” H3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 112-33400 SPRING D4R HTFYE AT R (1)
5 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER E3ThT R (1)
8 112-34408 SOLEHOID RUBBER PA7ZE S e W) (1)
7 112-33301 STOPPER RUBBER ARIR° 24 (1)
8 112-34806 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER ARYAC-Th ¥ (1)
g SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW bRV (2)
10 $5-7090410-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 2hEeFRYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
11 D2104-490-D00  WIPER 40 - (1)
12 112-34150 VIPER DRIVING LINK ASM, 94A° 97T U3 (1)
13 112-33657 WIPER LEVER A& ASH. I4A° LAT- A 3 (1)
14 RE-0900000-K0  SNAP RING 9.0 E3" 5547 9§ (1)
15 112-33202 WIPER SOLEROID VRl Pt (1)
16 112-34507 PLUNGER COMNECTING PIN P IV - byt y (H
17 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING ExTardo 3 (2)
13 112-33053 WIPER THSTALLING BASE ASM, AN MIVERT4 23 (1
19 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FrUET A4y (1)
20 HW-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE ETZ-4FTVEY 17-0.16 0 (1)
21 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29 ®Y7Ta4¥2-47 (2)
22 ¥3-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETATE 3,1X5,9%0.7 (4)
23 SH-4030801-8H  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT22YT U3X0.5 L=6 (4)
24 112-33251 WIPER LEVER B ASH, J48° LAT- B 93 (1)
25 S5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L3%y” 11/84-4¢ 1=6.5 (2)
26 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE €Y 2-334 12 (2)
27 55-4121016-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=10 1
28 #01 55-4120615-8P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1

Note(3EZd) #01.....

For DLU-5480N-6-H0

. — 18 —

DLU-5490N-6,8-H0H



11. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

M hBE R

- 19 -



REF.NG. NOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION I S AMT.
1 110-21508 OIL SIGHT WINDOW P 1
2 R0O-1952401-00  RUBBER RING QU 1
3 BT-0800402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE F1-7" 0.3
4 SS-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 b33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
5 112-22007 HOLDER A% 47° 891 1
6 SA-1150501-SD  CONNECTING SCREW F2a7 PuryRY” 1
7 112-21652 OIL TUBE ASH. 1A% 47° 3 1
8 33404-122-000  SPRING AR ()]
9 $3536-122-000  HOLDER B $1-2 A°A7°191 (1)

10 112-21801 HOLDER A AVLARC47° AFL A (1)
11 112-21702 FELT B FUHIITINE B 1
12 112-21803 FELT A Bvhas it A D)
13 $5-4120615-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=% FAT2YS 3/16-28 L=6 2
14 112-21900 0IL FELT PRESSER hutagIIA AHL 1
15 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3
18 110-21300 OIL TUBE #RF2HA0° 47° 1
17 B2616-372-000  SPRING AT R 1
18 83514-412-000  OIL ADJUSTING SCREY YRYTHRIARL 2YF-F3-0yRYT 1
19 110-200564 LUBRICATING O1L PUMP ASH, FUTTa4 h3 1
20 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE FU R4 P42 (1
21 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW ATV £4 3
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YRyt hyaga p°47° 1
23 110-20005 OIL PUMP FoU7° 24 1
24 110-20708 GIL PUMP IMPELLER AUA° G 1
25 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW VR IESE 1
26 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING FoIUYY AT R 1
27 110-20401 PLUNGER VAR MEA 1
28 110-20807 0If, PUMP IMPELLER COVER FVT 2494 1
29 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER #°U7°247% 1
30 SE-4301041-SR SCREW 297 R4E R 3
31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT F2310°47° YT 1
32 112-21504 gIL THBE JGQINT 3292 A°47° ¥Tafvh 1
33 $5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 FATEY™ 15/64-28 L=9 1
34 SS5-6111010-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E33¥" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
35 #01  113-92107 GIL PUMP SUPPORT FUTt R4 vian 1
36 #02 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ROUIT R4 Y9 1
37 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER ARt E 4.5%8.5X1 1

Note (FEEC) #01
Note (ki) #02

For DLU-D490K-6,6-HO
For DLU-5490K-6-0B,6-KB

— 20 —

DLY-5430N-6,6-K0H
DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-WBH



12. OIL RESERVGIR COMPONENTS

e A%

— 2% —



REF,ND. HGTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION v o4 4 AMT.
1 110-47657 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 775 4w B3 1
2 110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR 77549 (1
3 110-23108 GASKET 7R A YRy (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION FOTT I (4)
5 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW LRy {1
6 RO-0082401-00  RUBBER RING gnue (1
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL ERTPET R4FVaTT n
8 110-24108 SPRING , PR J4FUAT R (1
9 RE~1000000-K0  E-RIHG E¥2FA7 1)

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET EYTPFATY RS £))]
it SS-9182010-SH  SCREW  4/32-20 L=20 ayaYETEE 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 HS-5150430-SR NUT 15/84-28 oYY 15/64-28 (2)
13 SS-8153010-SR SCREVW 15/64-23 =30 P2y 15/64-28 L=30 {2)
14 $§-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 wyART A 15/64-28 (1)
15 110-24205 KKEE PRESS ROD A EETA] 1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASHM. LT PFLY Y3 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KHNEE PRESS PLATE COVER LETPE4R AT 1
18 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EFNPF RTICH ED]
19 110-24403 RUBBER 0 2 e M N 1)
20 119-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE L PF4Y (1
21 110-23801 KHEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER AT A (1)
22 $$-0151540-SR SCREW 15/84-28 L=15 YT AE 15/84-28 L=15 1)
23 110-24304 KHEE PRESS LIFTER ROD AL A 1

- 22 _



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
APy b H N o BB

————e

]

REF.NO. NGTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V | AMT
1 112~22569 BELT COVER ASHM. ATRRIAT - B3 1
2 112-88357 BELT COVER A ASH. ATARIAT - (A) D3 (1)
3 112-22601 BELT COVER STAY A ATKMENT- 2F- A (1)
4 33-4120915-8P  SCREW 12/64-28 1.=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
5 33-4150015-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 FAT3Y" 15/64-28 L=9 o))
6 112-58308 BELT COVER A ATARIAT- A 1)
7 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 3T F 4.8%X8,4%X0.8 (2)
3 S$-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TREFFIT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
9 112-58407 BELT COVER B ATAFIAT B (1)

10 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATAREAT - 5 (2)
11 83-7701510-SP  SCREW L2 1= E0 (1)
12 112-22700 BELT COVER STAY B ATRRANT- 2F- B (1)
13 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. £pe¥y-F I3 (1)
14 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. AbRE ARFF-IRT-3T4 3 (1)
15 S8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 FTATRY" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
16 83126-012-000  TENSION DISC IV ERNL ] (2
17 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B AFFa-Y AR B (1)
18 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD KUT Ar$3-3 F9h (1)
19 33-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 wAETEYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 B3212-5565-000  PRESSER PLATE B4R - 274 FHI4R (1)
21 B3211-5655-000  RUBBER BRAKE BAF - 274 (1)
22 B3209-5b5-000  POSITIONING FINGER RTETY F¥I (n
23 SD-0480261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.% urT D=4.9 #=2.8 (1)
24 S5-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 I/EIFYT 1/8-44 1L=12.5 (1)
25 WP-0501016-3D  YASHER 5X10.5X1 L3 hT% 5X10.5X1 (2)
26 SK-3482500-3C  WOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 wE9FYT D=4.8 L=25 (2)

-3 -



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
L TBIAR

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN E v AMT,
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. 4MaFUnF(73) 1
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAIHER 4335 T (2)
3 B3320-704-L00~A SPOOL PIN PESELT S (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION FISELIN (2)
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST LRI ()
6 SH-B0B1610-SC  SCREW M6-L=16 B33V M6 L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT £FRFOFT YAIHHT (2)
3 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMTRS - Rt aT4 (n
9 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. {4797 73 (1

10 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AbSFET Y 91 (1
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TR -Y3TT (1
12 SH-4051406-SE SCREY M5%0.8 L=14 FAT2RYT M5X0.8 L=14 2)
13 KM-6050001-SE  NUT H5X0.8 Y739 ¥5%0.8 13 )
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMTHTY 9% (1)
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM {F2795" B (1
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AETET R 5.1%9.2X1.3 (2)
17 KM-B050001-SE  NUT H5X0.8 nyAu+yr HEX0.8 1vz (2)
18 B3317-704-000 HUT C15 AF2FRT - FATYE (2)
19 WP-1702800-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 EHTITE 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER {FETHA - #-Ivath (2)
21 WS-1843202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR 16, 4%26.6%3.2 M
22 MAO-11532000 STAPLE a-b 2FYTN (3)

- 24 —



15. AK-30 ( PRESSER LIFTING SOLENGID COMPONENTS )

AK-30 ( BE X LFEEER )

———— e

1

R

e e e i

- 25 —



REF.NO. KOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION VA S § AMT.
1 GAK-300060D0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLEHGID ASM. VAS RS & L b ES B 1
2 GAK-300060R0 01l RESERVOIR ASH. 77990 73 (n
3 GAK-300070B80 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENGID ASHM. FRIFF™ YU B3 (n
4 GAK-01019000 KNUCLE LA BN (1}
5 NM-6100663-SE  NUT 10 aYHTIYE H10 332 (1
6 RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 Ed™%+id7 12 1
7 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER 15175 ATy (2}
8 GAK-30013000 SPRING THIPFT YUJILRT BROYATR 1)
9 GAK-30012000 SOLENGID INSTALLING BRACKET B FHIPH™ yLJ4FT MYYRRYE B (1)

10 GAK-30007040 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENQID ASH. FHIPF" JLIART U3 (1)
i1 GAK-30011000 SOLEROID INSTALLING BRACKET A THLFYT yLJ4F MIYRRvs &4 (1)
12 SH-4051001-SB SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2EY ¥5%0.8 L=10 (4)
13 ¥S-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 ATRETITE UG (4)
14 SH-4030801-SB  SCREY M3 L=8 FAT2FY" M3X0.5 L=8 1)
15 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATRTFT R 3.1%5.0%0.7 (L
16 GAK-01016000 CORD HOLDER C IR (1)
17 GAK-020210A0 PRESSER LiFTING CORD ASH, THLPY " d- a-bp" 3 1)
18 SH~4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 FATI2YT H3X0.5 L=8 {2)
19 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATRETETR 3.1X5.9%0.7 2)
20 GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE  #8%7¥" 2PLE7°syA%™4 (1
21 ¥S-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER X5 AT FT R MG (4)
22 SH-4051001-SB  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2EY™ M5X0.8 L=10 {4)
23 HG-2674014-7P  DIODE IH5625 &t 41-1" (1N5625) 1)
24 SM-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT2EYT M3X0.5 1,=8 (2)
25 YS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATHTIE 3.1%5.9%0.7 (2)
26 KR-0036010-00 RESISTOR 10 OQHM 20W F41-% 104-4 20W (1)
27 K¥-2F18812-12  STRANDED WIRE, RED ayry 0.18X19 ¥ (0.1)
28 GAK-01015000 2P TERMINAL BASE 2P Yet4 n
29 GAK-30016000 COVER TIPS InT - {1}
30 ¥P-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EFETH R 3T ROh H3 {2
31 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER N9 % 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2)
32 SH-4031401-SB  SCREV M3 L=14 FAT2FYT {2)
33 ¥P-0330500-M8  WASHER 3.3X6%0.5 EFETETE 2T ek M3 (2)
34 ¥S-0310702-XS  SPRING WASHER MEFTH R 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2)
35 SM-4030801-SB  SCREV M3 L=8 FATIFY" U3X0.5 L=8 (2)
36 GAK-300060A0 QI RESERVOIR ASH. F779%%Y »3 &)
37 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHIOH FOTTEEIOTA (4)
38 110-23108 GASKET PTTHEN S AOYRY (1)
39 GAK-30008000 0IL RESERVOIR 777540 (1
49 $S-8700710-SH  SCREV Vil (1)
41 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING UMY {1
42 HAG-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD ¥y u (2
43 GAK-01004000 LEVER CONNECTING ROD FHIPET LA - LYPIRYE (1)
44 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B FHIPF 2FYA°- B (2)
45 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEY® 1/4-40 L=4.5 {2)
46 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10 232b9r D=11.11 ¥=10 )
47 GAK-306015000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER AHI7F" LAT- (1)
43 S$-7151210-8P  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=12 TRETEY" 15/64-28 L=12 )
49 HH-B0B0003-SC  HUT MB oyay3ye MG 332 (2)
50 RE-0320000-KO  SHAP RING 3.2 Ertabiy 3.2 (4)
51 RE-1000000-KO  E-RING E#” o (3)
52 GAK-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT HHIPFT ¥ A {0
53 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 EFHIT R 6.2X13%1 (2)
54 GAK-30005000 SPRING ERTPETEIETY OATR n
55 GAK-300010R0 KHEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH, FISVIRS LA v I E (1)
he GAK~30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD (=5 N R 7R e A {n
57 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING ExTabay 4 7 n
58 S%-3514000-SC  ¥OOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 REIRYT : (2)
59 WP-0570716-SE  YASHER ESHT I 5.7X9.8X0.7 (2)
60 GAK-010220B0 LIFTER KNEE SHITCH ASM, B IHIPFS 3- e 495 93 (1)
61 HAT-80230TG0 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 24YF W4 (TO02) )
62 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 24YF IYTAFS (TE02) (1)
63 GAK-010220A0 KNEE SYITCH ASH. THITHS 4~ b8 A4YF M3 1
G4 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.,5 E9%Y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 {4)
65 $5-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=14 ALFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
66 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREV B=5.1 L=40 IRERRY® (2)

-~ 26 —



16. PF-6: PEDAL/KNEE PRSSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISH

( SPECIAL ORDER PARTS )

R+ LRAXKEE ( HFIREXHS )

PF-6:

A

- 27 —



REF.NO. KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R S AMT.
1 GPF-060200B0 PR-6: MECHANISH ASM. B PF-8(y9$)%3: B 1
2 GPF-06020040 PF-6: MECHANISH ASH. A PF-6 (95} 53 A (1)
3 112-45156 OIL RESERVOIR TS 4TRY B3y (1)
4 110-23009 01l RESERVOIR 7798y (1)
5 110~23108 GASKET FI5R A ACYRY (1)
6 110-23207 RUBBER CUSHION VAR S R A (4)
7 §$-6700710-SH  SCREW e EON 6}
3 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING UV (1
9 GPF-070500A0 GATHERING MECHANISM 3394 1t une (93) {1

10 GPF-01012000 SLEEVE yanqe 2y-7" (1)
11 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 252897 D=11.11 W=10 (1)
12 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
13 112-45305 PEDAL CONNECTING ARM ACETE LVTYRTT (1)
14 112-45404 DRIVING ARM a4t 979 95 (1)
15 112-45206 KNEE PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT LR PFIIIY (1)
18 $S-0151540-SR SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 nyBaRT A 15/84-28 1=15 (1
17 112-45909 SLEEVE (AR VNI D2 e (1)
18 RE-1000000-KO0  E~RING EX™4rA7 (1
19 $S-0151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ayyuET R 165/84-28 L=115 (1)
20 $8-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 YA A 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
21 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL A2 A PL A L (1)
22 NS-6150430-SR  MUT 15/64-28 Yy ¥yh 15/64-28 (2)
23 $S5-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FAZY 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
24 110-24106 SPRING B3 PET ILFUNTR (1)
25 $5-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 YR kb 15/84-28 (1)
26 GPF-060300RA WIRE ASH. 4%~ (13) (1)
27 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FAT2Y* 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
28 B3417-552-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING EETPEY JUBGFTAC R {1
29 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 2euayT D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)
30 112-45552 WIRE ASH. 74¥ 43 (D
31 112-45701 WIRE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE D4¥-F2-7 #1144 {1
32 GPF-01005000 WIRE STOPPER LEREY SUN (1)
33 GPF-01004000 WIRE ROLL PIN J4¥-1n (1)
34 GPF-01003000 VIRE TUBE GUIDE 24Y-F2-7" 34 (1)
35 112-45602 STOPPER 539 4t 2MYA° - (1)
36 GPF-01008000 WIRE SUPPORTER I1Y- 49142 (1
37 HS-8150430-SP HUT 15/64-28 nY»IYE 15/64-28 (1)
38 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 PA2Y" 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
39 GPF-01002000 WIRE TUBE J4y-F1-7" v
40 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREY D=4.8 L=25 INENFYS D=4.8 L=25 (2)
41 GPF-010150C0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. YRLVFYRT - Y3 (1)
42 D7117-555-BA0  JOINT BAR A ASM. LYY A M3 (1)
43 NM-60B80001-SE  NHUT M6 nyAyTYE MG 132 (1)
44 B7114-012-000  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD PUTYRT- 93T (1)
45 SM-0081423-SE  SCREW M8 L=14 nya7ET AL M8 L=14 (1
4% NM-86080721-SE  NUT M8 uyByIYE M8 (1)
47 GPF-01015000 CONNECTING ROD, LOWER YRUVTYET - (1)
48 B7133-012-000  SPRING WAYRT- A% (1
49 GPF-01011000 YIRE TUBE GUIDE A4Y-F1-7" FUi4 (1)
50 SK-3311600-SB WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 AErEY” D=3.1 L=16 (2)
51 112-45800 SPRIG ACRTE ERTY AT (1)
52 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 YAvET AL H8 L=20 (2)
53 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15%1.4 ATETHT% 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
54 YP-0871602-SE  WASHER §.7X18X1.6 L3375 % 8.7%X18X1.6 (2)
55 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7342 Y9 (2)
56 NM-6080721-SE  HUT M8 wyFrEYL M8 (2)
57 GPF-080600B0 PEDAL ASH, $A74EA° M (93) (1
58 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW N6 L=12 oYAIFET AL M6 L=12 (2)
59 ¥S-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ATFETE R 6.2X11.4%X1.2 (2)
60 ¥P-0671016-SE__ WASHER 6.7X13X1 L33 6, 7TXI3X (2)
61 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T34% Fa9EIATY (1)
62 GPF-08060040 PEDAL ASM. AR (YT (1)
63 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 1344 7Y (2)
64 GPF-08070000 PEDAL HAT AR Ry (1
65 GPF-08080000 PEDAL A S A 1)
66 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT NETEN (1)
67 GPF-08017000 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET N AL (1

— 28 —~



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

KL

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref, Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
= & H Ho. & H o & H o & & B N,

BT-0600402-EA 20 3189117-012-000 6 A3 |GPF-080200A0 28 2 JRE-0400000-K0 28 57
B1109-450-BOB 2 52 GPF-060200B0 28 1 {RE-0500000-K0 8 7
B1110-012-000 2 B3[CG-2520000-00 20 15 |GPF-0603008A 28 26 |RE-0500000-K0 8 U4
51114-012-000 2 111Cc0-3500000-F0 4 31GPF-060800A0 28 62 {RE-0500000-K0 § 18
B1148-555-000 10  12|CQ-5000000-F0 12 41 jGPF-060600B0 28 57 |RE-0500000-K0 10 3
B1191-4980-000 2  B4|CS-0840611-8P 8 51 |GPRF-06060000 28  B5 |RE-0500000-K0 10 29
B1211-980-000 14 18{CS-0700611-SD 14 1 |GPF-08070000 28 B4 [RE-0500000-K0 16 38
B1212-552-A00 4  281CS8-079073A-SH 8 37 (GPF-06080000 28 61 IRE-0BOGO0OO-KO 16 51
B1213-552-0A0-A 4  40{CS-079101A-SH 8  301GPF-0705H00A0 28 9 IRE-0500000-KO 17 16
B1242-980~000 14  27|CS-1111019-SH 26 46 RE-0600000-K0 16 34
B1305-012-040 6§ 151CS-1111019-SH 28 11 |HA-0005900-06 18 19 [RE-0600000-KO 18 48
B1306-155-040 8 1710S-120101B-SH 12  45|HA-0018000-00 17 13 |RE-0700000-X0 12 10
B1306-155-0B¢ 6 14}CS-1471214-3H 4  23|HG-2674014-7P 26 23 |RE-0800000-K0 16 27
B1306-155-0C0 6  13i10S-1471214-8H 10  461HR-0036010-00 26 26 JRE-0900000-K0 17 19
B1307-155-040 8 20|CS-1471214-84 10 581H¥-2F18S512-12 26 27 [RE-0900000-K0 18 14
B1307-155-080 8§ 19 H¥-2003900-00 18 20 |RE-1000000-K0 22 9
B1308-155-040 6 22[D2104-490-D00 18  11|HW-B0O0OT00-00 17 9 |RE-1000000-KO 26 51
B1402-552-000-A 6 21D2112-555-B00 2 171HV-5000700-00 18 21 }RE-1000000-K0 28 18]
B1405-012-000 ] 1]D2404-5556~B00 16 9 HX-0004300-00 4 38RE-1200000-K0 17 26
B1408-552-000 4 8| D2406~555-800 16 10 RE-1200000-K0 26 8
B1411-552-04A0 6 5| D2464-555-B00 17  31|MAD-11532000 24 22 |R0-0291801-00 4 41
81414-555-000 6 7 102468-555-B00 17 28 |HAD-12002000 26 42 |R0O-0371801-00 8 3
B1505-227-000-A 8 24 {D3201-555-DA0 23 13| MAT-80230T00 286 61 |RG-0442401-00 4 28
B1521-555~000 8 1|D3213-555-DA0 23 14| MAT-80231T00 26 62 |R0-0691801-00 14 24
B1524-491-BA0 8 42 1D3310-555-D00 24  20|MDB-100B11090 6 12/R0-0922702-00 10 15
B1609-804-B00 12 21D6043-555-B00 16 66 MA007-110-0AA 4 35 /R0-0982401-00 22 6
B1613-450-A00 10 27 ;D6043-555-B00 17 101 HO637-110-000 16 67 R0-0982401-00 26 41
B1641-490-000 14 26 {D6043-555-B00 18  26{M9640-110-000 16 63 |R0-0982401-00 28 8
B1644-490-000 14 25 |D7117-555-BA0 28 42 R0-1331701-00 2 50
B18G8-552-04A0 6 39 (D8113-5B5-B00 28 63| NM-B040000-SN 16 56 R0-1952401-00 20 2
81810-552-000 8 40 NM-6040001-S0 12 4
B1903-552-000 4 g |GAK-01003B00 26 44 | HM-B6050001-SE 24  13[SD-0460703-TP 16 2
B1805-541-B00 4 6 |GAK-01004000 26 43 |NW-8050001-SE 24  17|SD-0490261-SP 23 23
B2616-372-000 20 17 |GAK-01014000 26 20 [ NM-6080001-SE 28  43|SD-0500095-TH 16 4
B2920-490-000 14 14 jGAK-01015000 26 28 | NM-6060003-SC 26  49|SD-0560212-TP 13 9
B3016-450-000-A 12 87 {GAK-01016000 26 16 | NM-6080721-SE 28  46)3D-0600322-5D 8§ 1
B3026-490-B00 12 38 {GAK-01013000 26 T INM-8080721-SE 28 56{3D-0600361-5Pp 16 62
B3037-470-00¢ 14 13 |GAK-01019000 26 4 | NM-6100663-SE 26 iSD-0636275-5P 16 13
B3115-552-000 2 46 |GAK-010220A0 26 B3 1NS5-6110310-SP 14  38}3D-0640241-SPp 28 29
B3118-552-C00 2 51 |GAK-010220B0C 26 B0 | NS-8120310-SP 12  23iSD-0640451-TP 12 3
83120-125-000 2 42 |GAK-02021040 26 17 [NS-6150430-SP 16  33iSD-0640631-TP 16 43
B3125-012-000 23 18 [GAK-30001080 26 55| MNS-6150430-SP 28  37{Sb-0641451-3P 16 17
B3126-012-000 2 45 |GAK-30004000 26 5B | N3-6150430-SR 22  12:5D-0720332-3P 3 10
B3126~012-000 23 16 |GAK-30005000 26 54 | N3-B150430-Sk 28  22|SB-1000701-TP 14 10
B3128-012-000 2 47 |GAK-300060A0 26 36 | NS-6820310-SP 8  44(SD-1000801-SH 10 49
B3129-012-A00 2 43 [GAK-300060B0 26 2 1 NS-6620310-Sp 12 9|SE-4301041-SR 20 30
B3126-012-B00 23 17 |GAK-300060D0 26 1 H5-6620310-5P 12 62(SK-3311600-SB 28 50
83132-552-000 2 44 |GAK-300608000 26 30 {NS-6660410-SH 16  58|SK-3482500-SC 23 28
B3209-555-000 23 22 |GAK-30007040 26 10 |NS-6BB0430-SP 16 50{SK-3482500-3C 28 40
B3211-555-000 23 21 |GAK-30G0070BO 26 3 {NS-6680410~SP 10  53{SK-3514000-SC 26 58
B3212-555-000 23 20 |GAK-30011000 26 11| NS-B6700420-5P 2 B8{SK-3b14000-5C. 26 68
B3214-047-000 2 31 [GAK-306012000 26 9 SL-4030851-8SF 20 21
B3305-704-000-4 24 11 |GAK-30013000 26 8 |PS-0150085-KP 14  11[SL-4051001-M7 4 39
B3311-012-000 24 4 1GAX-30014000 26 52 SM-4030801-SN 18 3
B3311-704-000 24 8 [GAK-30015000 26 47 [RC-0280415-KP 8 39 |SH-4030601-SN 18 23
B3317-704-000 24 18 JGAK-30016000 26 28 1RC-0330415-KP 12  33|SH-4030801-SB 26 14
B3318-704-L00~A 24 7 {GPF-01002000 28 39 [RC-0330415-KP 12 35|SH-4030801-SB 26 18
B3320-704-L00-A 24 3 1GPF-01003000 28 34 |RC-1381001-KP 10  39)SH-4030801-SB 26 24
B3404-122-000 20 8 1GPF-01004000 28 33 [RC-1381001-KP 10 421SH-4030801-SB 26 35
B3417-552-000 28 28 {GPF-01005000 28 32 |RC-1850001-KP 4 221S5K-4031461-SB 28 32
B3419-122-000 22 18 |GPF-01008000 28 36 |[RE-0300000-K6 18 17 (SH-4031501-3C 17 8
B3431-552-000-A 22 17 {GPF-01011000 28 49 {RE-0320000-K6¢ 14  33[SH-4051001-SB 26 12
B3514-412-000 20 18 |GPF-01012000 28 10 jRE-0320000-XK0 26 50|SM-4051001-SB 26 22
B3636-122-000 20 g {GPF-010156C0 28 41 1RE-G400000-K0 8 49 |SH-4051405-3E 24 12
B4123-522-008B 12 16 (GPF-01015000 28 47 |RE-0400000-K0 16 39 |SH-8081610-SC 24 6
B7114-012-000 28 44 |GPF-01016000 28 66 |RE-0400000~K0 17 21 |SH-0061203-SE 28 58
B7133-012-000 28 48 |GPF-06017000 28 67 1RE-0400000-K0 17 30 !SH-8081423-SE 28 45

29 —



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

® 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.

& B Ho. 55 H Ho. & & H Mo, B H Mo
SK-0082023-SE 28  52185-6121220-TF 12  48|SS-8860810-TP 6 21|110-02004 4 42
$Q-1150501-SD 20 6[ss-6121220-TP 12  6B}33-3660810-TP 6 23/110-04009 6 24
58-1090710-SP 12 13[88-6121250-TP 12 42155-83681650-TP 4 10]|110-04207 & 27
$S-1120710-SP 2 55[SS-6121250-TP 14  19}3S-9111113-TP 14 37|110-05105 8 9
$5-2060210~-5P 16 8155-6121860-5P 10 18|S5S-9151160-CP 28 19|110-05204 4 7
$5-2110915-3p 2 531SS5-B151220-SP 10 B4[SS5-9151540-SR 22  22|110-06103 3 32
35-4080620-TP 10  28|SS-0151220-SP 26  84|55-9151540-SR 28  16(110-06350 3 6
$5-4080620-TP 16  111SS$-6660610-TP 16  20|SS-9151610-SR 22  14][110-06756 8 4
$5-4110515=8P 23  15{35-6661110-SP 4 18]55-9151610-SR 28  251110-06905 8 8
S$-4110615-3P 17 31S8-6700710-SH 22 5155-0182010-SH 22 11]110-07101 8 9
$8-4110715-8P 16 12]S5-6700710-SH 26  40]S3-9661120-CP 28  20|110-08000 4 17
$5-4110715-8P 16 28] SS-B700710-SH 28 7 110-08059 4 15
$5-4111815-8p 17 7185-7080510-TP 6  10|TA-0850604-R0 2 91110-08109 £ 18
$8-4120615-SP 2 21185-7081310-8P 23 241TA-0850604-R0 12 27(110-08356 10 54
$$-4120615-SP 2 35188-7090410-SP 18 10|TA-1250406-RO 2 58]110-08455 10 i
$$-41206815~-8P 2 38)SS-7090610-SP 16 42! TA-1250705-R0 2 10|110-08604 10 33
$S-4120615-SP 8 57}8S-7080620-TP 8§ 52| TA-1470702-R0 2 18]110-08703 10 32
$8-4120615-5P &  B83}|858-7090910-SP 8§  31|TA-1470704-RO 2 22|110-08703 12 54
$$-4120615-8P 14 17[S8S-7000910~SP 12 49} TA-1750502-R0 14  20[110-08802 10 35
$5-4120615-SP 14 30} SS-7080010-SP 12 52§ TA-2000502-R0 2 23|110-08901 10 30
$S-4120615-SP 18  28]8S-7090910-SP 12 591 TA-2101002-R0 2 19{110-09008 10 3t
$S-4120615-SP 20 13[SS-7110350-SP 23 19|TA-2101002-R0 2 25}110-09008 12 57
$S-4120915-SP 2 1|SS-7110410-SP 8 6l 110-09107 10 51
$S-4120815-SP 2 12|SS-7110510-SP 10 24| WP-0330500-M8 26  33{110-08107 12 85
$5-4120915-SP 2 16]SS-7110570-SP 12 19| ¥P-0330501-8B 26  30}110-09206 10 18
$$-4120915-SP & 25|8S-7110710-SP 23 8| ¥P-0450000-SD 16  55]110-09206 12 53
$§-4120915-SP B 29]SS-7110740-TP 8 53|4¥P-0450801-SD 4 32]110-09305 10 28
$S-4120915-SP 10 61]S$-7110740-1P & 60| W¥P-0450846-SP 3 B64l110-08404 10 23
$8-4120915-8P 17  15}85-7110740-TP 10 43| ¥P-0480856-SP 10  85{110-09800 10 9
$5-4120915-5p 23 4188-7110740-TF 17  24{WP-0480856-Sp 23 71110-09909 10 11
$8-4120915-3F 28 27]s8-7111120-SP 10 B3| WP-0501016-SD 23  25[110-10303 10 21
$5-4121015-8P 2 4185-7111410-SP 26  65|WP-0553216-SDp 17  12[110-10808 10 50
55-4121015-8P 18  27|55-7111810-5P §  30|WP-0570716-SE 26  59|110-10907 10 45
58-4150915-3P 8 46 [SS-7120770-SH 10 10|WP-0600816-SP 14 8 1110-10907 10 60
$5-4150915-3P 16 47(88-7121410-SP 10  55|¥P-0621016-SD 26  53}110-11301 10 22
S$-4150915-3P 17 32(33-7121410-TP 10 41[YP-0621016-3H 16  32}110-14008 10 20
$5-4150915-SP 20 331SS$-7151210-SP 26 48| V¥P-0650816-SP 8  21j110-14158 10 56
$$-4150915-SP 23 5188-7620750-SP 14  21}WP-0661016-SP g 23|110-14208 10 48
$$-4151215-SP 16 63 [SS$-7681650-TP 4 27(YP-0671016-SE 28 601110-14354 10 62
$$-6060210~-SP 2 65}S88-7701510-SP 23  11|WP-0820516-SP 8  45]110-15005 6 32
$5-6080340-SP 20 4 158-8090410~SP 2 40{WP-0871802-SE 28 54[110-15104 6 36
S5-6080410-SP 2 7 158-8110410-TP $ 381uUp-1221016-8P 18 51110~15807 6 28
$5-8080720-SP 8 26|8s-8110520-TP 16  22{WP-1702600-50 24 19|110-17209 4 2
$5-6090510-SP 14 2185-8120410-8P 12 2B8{¥P-1703001-SC 17 27[110-18405 8§ 48
$S-6090610-SP 16  16|SS-8120740-SP 12 47{WS-0310002-KN 18 22]110-18504 2 38
SS-B0U0620-SP 10 19 1SS-8120740-SP 12 58]1YS-0310702-KS 26 151110-13803 2 80
$S-6090620-SP 10 37 {SS-8150410-SP 12 30|¥S-0310702-KS 26 19}110-183801 8 8
SS-BOG0OB20-SP 10 52 |85-8150432-TH &  35|¥S-0310702-XS 26  25]110-20005 20 23
$S-8090670-TP 4 19[88-8150432-TH 10 44 |4S-0310702~KS 26  31}110-20054 20 19
SS-B0Y0K70-TP 6 6 |8S-8150710-8P 2 37|¥s-0310702-KS 26  34[110-20203 20 29
$$-6090670-TF 10 7|88-8150710-8P 10  36(WS-0451040-KP 20  37(110-20302 20 20
$S-6110420-TP 6 31($5-8150912-TH 4 13| WS-0510002-KN 24  18110-20401 20 27
$S-6110610-TP 2 61[55-8151150-SP 4 1|¥s-0511302-k8 26  13|110-20500 20 25
$5-6110610-TF 12 39 185-8151550-SP 4 33{¥S-0511302-KB 26 21|110-20609 20 28
$S-6110710-TF 16 61 {SS-8153010-5R 22  131v¥S-0621210-KR 28 59]110-20708 20 24
SS-6110710-TP 18  251S3-8153010-SR 28  2314S-0861410-KR 28  53]|110-20807 20 28
$S-6110820-TP 14 71SS-8153010-SR 28  38}uS-1643202-KR 24  21(110-20806 20 22
$$-6111010-SP 6  348S-8660410-SP 12 46 UT-0530002-KS 2 89[110-21300 20 . 18
$S-6111010-TP 20  341Ss-8660530-TP 12 18 110-21409 20 31
$S-8111030-TP 14  15|S5-8680530-TP 26  451110-00819 2 15[110-21508 20 1
$§-6111210-SP 4 31|85-8860530-TP 28 12]110-00858 2 8l110-21708 16 64
$5-6121210-8P 10 57 |SS-8660610-TP 4 24§110-01104 2 86[110-23009 22 2
$5-6121220-TP 8  41[SS-8660610-TP 4 25[110-01500 2 391110-23009 28 4
$$-6121220-TP 8 43|S5-86B0810-TP 10 47| 110-01609 2 B41110-23108 22 3
$S-6121220-TP 10 5155-8660610-TP 10  591110-01658 2 621110-23108 26 38
$S-8121220-TP 12 24|SS-8660810-TP 8 16{110-02409 4 20|110-23108 28 5
$8-6121220-TP 12 25|SS-8660810-TP 6 18]110-02508 4 21|110-23207 28 6

- 30




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

% 3l

Part HNo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref, Part No. Page Ref. Part MNo. Page Ref.
o & H Mo R " Ko K H o, B H Ho.
110-23603 23 10|110-47107 26 371112-11109 14 22]112-30901 8 59
110-23702 22 201110-52701 10 13]1i2-11208 14 361112-31503 20 36
110-23751 22 184{110-70801 2 14]112-113¢7 14 23§112-32055 16 1
110-23801 22 211110-71008 2 341112-11455 14 61112-32105 18 3
110-24007 22 71110-71453 4 34[112-11851 14 12(112-33053 18 18
116-24007 28  21/110-71800 8 2(112-121586 14 5[112-33202 18 15
110-24108 22 81110-7190¢ 10 14[|112-12206 14 291{112-33251 18 24
110-24106 28 24 [110-72204 2 414{112-12354 14 341112-33301 18 7
110-24205 22 151110-72402 2 33(112-1281¢ 14 28 1112-33400 18 4
110-24304 22 23)110-72451 2 28[112-12701 14 311112-33857 18 13
110-24403 22 191110-72501 17 21112-12800 14 32 1112~-34150 18 12
110-24502 22 107110-95304 18 7031112-12908 14 41112-34408 18 6
110-30202 2  26|111-00104 2 271{112-13008 14 16 [112-345607 18 16
110-30301 2  20]111-00252 10 34|112-13113 2 241112-34608 13 3
110-30400 2 B7}111-01300 17 17|112-14004 12 43 |112-451568 28 3
110-32265 4  37}1111-02001 17 41112-14103 12 22 1112-45208 28 15
110-35003 8 31111-02100 17 5{112-14202 12 21]112-45305 28 13
110-37157 10 40 111-02209 17 61{112~-14301 12 203112-45404 28 14
110-37207 10 38]111-02308 17 141112-14400 12 29|112-45552 28 30
110-37355 10 251111-02605 2 131112-14509 12 40 )112-45802 28 35
110-38650 6 421111-59001 28 55(112-147¢7 12 31 1112-45701 28 31
110-38759 6 44|111-81500 24  141112-14808 12 36 ]112-45800 28 51
110-3880¢ 6 337111-81609 24 101112-14905 12 371112-45909 28 17
110-38908 6 41)111-81708 24  151112-15019 12 341112-55850 2 5
110-39062 4 51111-81757 24 91112-15118 12 32|112-55%09 2 )
110-39070 4 41111-81807 24 51112~-1520¢ §  40]112-56252 4 30
110-40052 18 51111-81806 24 21112-16009 12 31112-56280 4 29
110-40201 18 71111-83654 24 1]112-16157 12 1§112-56708 14 35
110-40300 16 61112-00201 2 §i112-16306 12 65{112-58807 14 g
110-40607 18 35]112-00300 2  57{112-18405 12 121112-57359 2 40
110~-40706 16 37|112-00409 2  5Bi112-16504 12 11 )112-57607 17 11
110-40854 16 45112-00807 2 3]1112-16803 12 51112-576858 17 1
110-40953 18 44|112-00805 2 58fti2-18702 12 6l112-57953 18 1
110-41308 18 431112-02009 4 43(112-16801 12 T1112-58001 18 p
110-41407 16 401112-02108 4  11]112-16918 8 6631112-58308 23 6
110-41508 16 41}1112-02207 4 12|112-17114 8 38|112-58357 23 2
110-41605 16 381112-02308 4 14§1t2-171213 & 37 |112-58407 23 g
110-41704 16 291112~03108 6 281112-17353 8§ 25|113-92107 20 35
110-41852 16 301112-04013 8§  341112-17601 & 35
110-42058 16 241{112-04104 8  28)112-20001 & 50
110-42207 16 50j112-04211 8  271112-203¢G0 § 17
110-42264 18 231112-04302 8 291112-20200 2 48
110-42306 16 26|112-04401 8 331112-20308 8 65
110-42405 16 31|112-04559 8 197112-21504 20 32
110-42504 16 141112-04609 &  20]112-21603 26 12
110-42553 16 13|112-05002 8 922|112-21852 20 7
110-42652 16 15]112-05101 8§ 18|112-21702 20 11
110-42751 16 25[112-05218 3 51112-21801 20 10
110-42850Q 16 19]112-05309 8 12]112-21900 20 14
110-42859 16 21 |112-05408 8 13]112-22007 20 5
110-43007 16 60(112-06000 10 17|112-22589 23 1
110-43106 16 53|112-08208 10 41112-22601 23 3
110-43205 16 52 |112-08307 10 6|112-22700 23 12
110-43304 16 57(112-06406 19 g[112-25358 4 3B
110-43353 16 49 )112-06455 10 21112-26008 6 11
110-43403 16 54 [112-06653 14 31112-26107 8 4
116-43551 16 65}112-10002 12 171112-27501 17 29
110-45002 2  2911iz2-10101 12 14]112-27550 17 23
110-45101 2 321112-10200 12 15}112-27600 17 25
110-45200 2 30}1112-10317 12 581112-27758 17 18
110-45408 8 B5[112-10408 12 61{112-23004 17 20
110-45547 & 54]112-10507 12 63[112-28103 17 22
110-45606 & 58|112~-10608 12 680]112-28301 18 69
110-45705 8 47]112-10705 12 501112-36G000 12 28
110-46000 8 62[112-10804 12 51]112-36117 8§ 38
110-47057 22 1]112-10903 12 64]112~30562 8 58
110-47107 22 41112-1160¢ 12 44|112-30802 8 15

31 —







wBRLEBCE

EWLvES, DR
To ceder o for furtiher
irtenmelicn,

pleasn comlact |

JUKI CORPORATION

#BIOA=TUA EARSNDERFRLDRT IR D T,

# Tha desciiglion cossatad in (i pons lis] @ pubiect 1o change bor iImpovament of tha commodity withoul notica
DT 2 R, THRE B RGO TR - Bl EEDTT,

= Thig pors B b eddied amd printed i accordanoa wilh 1he prociss] apecificalions as of June 1382

Frntad in Jzpan



